OP \$190.00 4969155

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM430057

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ride Group Inc.		05/24/2017	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Telepathy, Inc.	
Street Address:	PO Box 11077	
City:	Washington	
State/Country:	D.C.	
Postal Code:	20008	
Entity Type:	Corporation: D.C.	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4969155	RIDE
Registration Number:	4969156	RIDE
Registration Number:	5037274	RIDE
Registration Number:	5037276	RIDE
Registration Number:	5037286	RIDE
Registration Number:	5037287	RIDE
Registration Number:	4809208	RIDE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2026560030

Email: admin@telepathy.com

Correspondent Name: Nat Cohen
Address Line 1: PO Box 11077

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20008

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nat Cohen
SIGNATURE:	/Nat Cohen/
DATE SIGNED:	06/05/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006077 FRAME: 0161

Total Attachments: 1

source=Ride.com Portfolio - Trademark Assignment - Executed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006077 FRAME: 0162

U.S. TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Ride Group, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of

Delaware, having offices at 309 Cherry Street, Philadelphia, PA 19106 ("Assignor"), is the owner of U.S.

Trademark Registration No. 4,969,155 for the mark RIDE, U.S. Trademark Registration No. 4,969,156

for the mark RIDE, U.S. Trademark Registration No. 5,037,274 for the mark RIDE, U.S. Trademark

Registration No. 5,037,276 for the mark RIDE, U.S. Trademark Registration No. 4,809,208 for the word

and design mark RIDE, U.S. Trademark Registration No. 5,037,286 for the word and design mark RIDE,

and U.S. Trademark Registration No. 5,037,287 for the word and design mark RIDE (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Telepathy, Inc. is a corporation organized under the laws of the District of

Columbia with a mailing address of P.O. Box 11077, Washington, D.C. 20008, ("Assignee").

NOW, THEREFORE, effective as of May ²⁴, 2017, for good and valuable

consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers the

Marks to Assignee, together with any and all applicable goodwill of the business connected with the use

of and symbolized by the mark. Assignor makes no representations or warranties whatsoever relating to

the Marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has signed this Assignment this ²⁴ day of

May , 2017.

RECORDED: 06/05/2017

Ride Group, Inc.

By: Matthew G. Allessio (May 24, 2017)

Name: Matthew G. Allessio

Title: President and Secretary